Incident Date Report Number

9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024
9/2/2024
9/2/2024

9/2/2024

9/2/2024

RMP24-001870

RMP24-001871

RMP24-001873

RMP24-001874

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4736 ARBOR DR
420 W DEMPSTER ST

2905 MEADOW DR
4458 SHADY CT
2881 TOUHY AVE

1501 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

WEST FRONTAGE RD /
CREEKSIDE DR

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
2 KNOLL RIDGE RD
4902 TOLLVIEW DR
4902 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5496
ELIZABETH PL

1460 GOLF RD
2104 CRANE CT
APPROX LOC:4200

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4200
KIRCHOFF RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

Incident
DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY

ALARM

ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/3/2024 7:27:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/2/2024 3980 FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
9/2/2024 2300 GEORGE ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
9/2/2024 RMP24-001875 4726 ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
9/2/2024 3201 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024 4726 ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP
9/2/2024 2121 EUCLID AVE UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/2/2024 107 JONQUIL CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024 5520 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
9/2/2024 3301 PLUM GROVE DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024 RMP24-001876 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
9/2/2024 4700 BARKER AVE AMBULANCE CALL
9/2/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024 APPROX LOC:4877 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
9/2/2024 4839 WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024 4619 KINGS WALK DR AMBULANCE CALL
9/2/2024 2750 MEACHAM RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
9/2/2024 5405 GROVESIDE LN AMBULANCE CALL
9/2/2024 RMP24-001877 N RAND RD / E LAKE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
COOK RD ASSIST

9/3/2024 7:27:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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