



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/2/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/2/2024	RMP24-001870	420 W DEMPSTER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
9/2/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/2/2024	RMP24-001871	2881 TOUHY AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2024		1501 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/2/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		WEST FRONTAGE RD / CREEKSIDE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/2/2024	RMP24-001873	1929 PLUM GROVE RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	
9/2/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/2/2024		2 KNOLL RIDGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		APPROX LOC:5496 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		2104 CRANE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2024		APPROX LOC:4200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		APPROX LOC:4200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024	RMP24-001874	5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/2/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/2/2024		2300 GEORGE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024	RMP24-001875	4726 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/2/2024		107 JONQUIL CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024	RMP24-001876	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/2/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		APPROX LOC:4877 WEBER DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		4839 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		4619 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2024		2750 MEACHAM RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2024		5405 GROVESIDE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2024	RMP24-001877	N RAND RD / E LAKE COOK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER